OROMS Release 16.1

Promotions

Cmp Record

Type
6 PRB
6 PRC
6 PRM
6 PRM
6 PRM
6 PRM
6 PRM
6 PRM
6 PRM

Number of unprocessed records:

Seq#

10

12

14

Promotion Upload Error Records EXAMPLE
EZK Shops 3.5

Record Date Promotion Error

Code
1120424 B0424A BOGO Discount Conflict
1120426 B1 Customer/CPG Conflict
1120424 CO0424A Qualifier Not Valid for Promo Type
1120424 C0424F Discount conflict
1120423 BSCF Qualifier Not Valid for Promotion Type
1120423 CSCF Qualifier Not Valid for Promotion Type
1120423 TSCF Qualifier Not Valid for Promotion Type
1120423 BQ1 Qualifier Not Valid for Promotion Type
1120424 B2 Duplicate Promotion Code
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